

#BSMorningShow

**Infocus**



**How did Air India beat Indigo?**

**Q&A**



**How is Switch powering up green mobility in India?**

**Market Insight**



**Has the rally in defence-related stocks run its course?**



presents

**Business Standard**

**MORNING SHOW**

Mon - Fri | 8am

business-standard.com

Get the answers in today's episode



Visit [mybs.in/MorningShow](http://mybs.in/MorningShow) or scan this code to watch.

**TATA POWER**  
(Corporate Contracts Department)

The Tata Power Company Limited, Smart Center of Procurement Excellence,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Sahaar Shopping Bungalow, Near Hotel Leela, Sahaar Airport Road,  
Anandhi (E), Mumbai 400 060, Maharashtra, India  
(Board Line: 022-57173817) CIN: L28280MH1916PLC000567

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)**

A) The Tata Power Company Limited invites tender from eligible vendors for the following tender packages (Two-part Bidding) in Mumbai.

- 1) Outline Agreement of 2 Years for technical support of various jobs pertaining to D/T Overhaul and Repairs (Package Reference: CC22RMD06).

For downloading the Tender documents (including procedure for participation in tender), please visit Tender section on website <http://www.tatapower.com>. Last day for bid submission (through e-tender system) is 15.10.22 at 10:00 hrs. Further communication shall be with participating bidders only, through Tata power e-tender system.

**NETLINK SOLUTIONS (INDIA) LIMITED**  
Regd. Off.: 507, Laxmi Plaza, Lower Ind. Estate, Newlink Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 053. Email: [netlink@netlinkgroup.com](mailto:netlink@netlinkgroup.com); Website: [www.netlink.co.in](http://www.netlink.co.in); TEL: 022-26055553; CIN: L42902MH1998PLC029470

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2022** (Figures in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2022	30.06.2022
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	5.79	70.70	12.51	12.51
2.	Net Profit before tax and after exceptional items	70.43	184.02	169.35	169.35
3.	Net Profit before tax and after Exceptional items	70.43	184.02	169.35	169.35
4.	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax	86.00	126.18	156.24	156.24
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	0	0	0	0
6.	Equity Share Capital	282.02	282.02	282.02	282.02
7.	Reserves (excluding Retention Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	598.72	548.72	701.91	701.91
8.	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (Rs 100 each)	2.75	4.48	5.51	5.51

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed formal of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 35 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formal of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (a) and the listed entity Company at: [www.netlink.co.in](http://www.netlink.co.in).

Netlink Solutions (India) Limited  
Minesh Modi - Whole-time Director  
Date: November 3, 2022

**REDINGTON LIMITED (formerly Redington (India) Limited)**

Registered office: Block 3, Franklin Redington Tower, Inner Ring Road, Saraswathy Nagar West, 4<sup>th</sup> Street, Puzhuthi/Velkadam, Chennai - 600 091  
Website: [www.redingtongroup.com](http://www.redingtongroup.com) | Email: [investor@redington.co.in](mailto:investor@redington.co.in)  
CIN: L52597TN1901PLC007058 | Board No: +91-44-22433353 | Fax No: +91-44-22263789

**Extract of unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-Year Ended September 30, 2022** (₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Half-Year Ended	
		September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Revenue from operations	19,006.74	16,287.46	36,803.86	32,944.01
2.	Profit before exceptional item and tax	476.85	380.73	894.53	1,822.38
3.	Profit before tax	476.85	380.73	894.53	1,822.38
4.	Profit after exceptional item and tax	391.91	323.08	718.25	1,314.67
5.	Total comprehensive income	478.57	294.83	948.13	1,249.87
6.	Equity share capital	158.29	158.29	158.29	158.29
7.	Reserves and surplus (Other equity except Securities premium account)	5,889.78	4,732.38	5,889.78	5,454.53
8.	Securities premium account	174.19	172.89	174.19	174.13
9.	Net Worth	6,220.24	6,061.93	6,220.24	6,784.96
10.	Outstanding Debt	1,890.45	398.81	1,890.45	632.79
11.	Debt-equity ratio	0.28	0.07	0.28	0.10
12.	Earnings per Equity Share: (Face Value - ₹ 2/- per share) (not annualised for quarters)				
1.	Basic (₹ ₹)	4.95	3.93	8.99	16.40
2.	Diluted (₹ ₹)	4.95	3.93	8.99	16.39
13.	Capital redemption reserve	-	-	-	-
14.	Debt service coverage ratio (in times) (not annualised)	8.54	10.91	7.36	13.41
15.	Interest service coverage ratio (in times) (not annualised)	8.54	19.74	10.69	15.04

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed formal of Quarterly / Half-Yearly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formal of the Quarterly Financial Results are available in the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (BSE) [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and are available in the Company's website [www.redingtongroup.com](http://www.redingtongroup.com). The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 1, 2022, and approved by the Board of Directors of Redington Limited ("the Company") at their meeting held on November 2, 2022.

4. A Limited Review of the unaudited stand-alone and consolidated financial results of the Company has been carried out by the statutory auditors. A final review of the financial results of the Subsidiaries / Associate has been conducted by the respective statutory auditors, as applicable.

For Redington Limited  
S V Krishnan  
Whole-time Director and  
Global Chief Financial Officer

Place : Chennai  
Date : November 2, 2022

**MAX HEALTHCARE INSTITUTE LIMITED**

CIN: L72804MH2001PLC522895  
REGISTERED OFFICE: 401, 4th Floor, Max Excellence, S. Road, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai 400066, Maharashtra  
Tel: +91-22-2610 8448/82  
E-mail: [investor@maxhealthcare.com](mailto:investor@maxhealthcare.com), [investor@maxhealthcare.com](mailto:investor@maxhealthcare.com)  
Website: [www.maxhealthcare.in](http://www.maxhealthcare.in)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022** (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
		September 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2021	Mar 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Revenue from operations	1,17,712	1,04,427	1,07,920	2,10,537	2,02,291	3,75,146
2.	Profit for the period/year (before exceptional items and tax)	26,522	21,638	18,955	48,160	37,940	74,793
3.	Profit for the period/year (after tax and after exceptional items)*	26,522	21,638	18,762	48,160	37,147	73,890
4.	Profit for the period/year (after tax)	45,735	17,283	14,655	63,098	29,157	60,506
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period/year, net of tax	49,804	17,349	14,396	63,653	29,004	60,770
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 per share)	96,968	96,968	96,996	96,968	96,996	96,961
7.	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	8,31,266
8.	Earnings per share (₹ ₹ 10 each) (Not annualised)						(Annualised)
	Basic: In Rupee	6.75	1.78	1.50	6.59	3.02	6.23
	Diluted: In Rupee	6.75	1.78	1.69	6.69	3.00	6.24

I. The key Standalone unaudited financial information of the Company is as under:-

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
		September 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2021	Mar 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Revenue from operations	14,401	11,112	9,635	20,919	20,870	40,049
2.	Profit for the period/year (before tax)	35,844	8,716	7,430	44,936	16,932	33,852
3.	Total comprehensive income for the period/year, net of tax	35,912	8,785	7,442	44,697	16,988	33,799

II. The above is an extract of the detailed formal of unaudited financial results for quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formal of financial results (Consolidated & Standalone) for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022, are available on the Company's website [www.maxhealthcare.in](http://www.maxhealthcare.in) and also on the Stock Exchange website ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).

III. The above unaudited financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022, have been reviewed by the Audit & Risk Management Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on November 1, 2022. These were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors, Deloitte Haskins & Sells and review report is annexed.

IV. The Board of Max Healthcare Institute Limited (the Company) had earlier noted approval by the board of Saket City Healthcare Limited (SCHL), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company for voluntary liquidation of SCHL, under the provisions of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016, wherein the business undertaking of SCHL was sought to be distributed to the Company as a going concern. The shareholders of SCHL, at their Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on June 30, 2022, also accorded approval for the voluntary liquidation of SCHL. On August 31, 2022, the liquidator of SCHL based on the approved scheme has distributed the entire business undertaking of SCHL to the Company, on a going concern basis. The said distribution of business undertaking has been accounted for using the pooling of interests method in accordance with Appendix C of Ind AS 103 'Business combinations of entities under common control'. Accordingly, the comparative standalone financial information for the previous periods have been restated to give effect of the consummation of business undertaking from beginning of the period disclosed and all assets, liabilities and reserves of SCHL, together with intangible assets - long term service agreements and related deferred tax liability which were appearing in the consolidated financial statements are now part of the standalone financial statements of the Company. Intercompany balances including the related investment in SCHL, appearing in the books of the Company have been eliminated. The above distribution resulted in intra-class recognition of long term service agreements in block of intangible assets in tax books of the Company at fair value on August 31, 2022. Accordingly, deferred tax liability recognised upon an earlier business combination, has been reversed, resulting in deferred tax credit of INR 29,230 lakhs which is recognised in statement of profit or loss. Further, resultant capital gains tax of INR 3,838 lakhs arising on account of difference in fair value of assets received upon distribution via a via the indirect value of the Company's investments in SCHL has been recognised as part of current tax expense.

\*Exceptional items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS.

Max Healthcare Institute Limited  
Ajay Soli  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 02028991

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 01, 2022

**NSE Clearing**  
NSE Clearing Limited  
CIN: U67120MH1995PLC92283

Regd. Off.: "EXCHANGE PLAZA", Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kuria Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051, India

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30-September-2022	Half Year Ended 30-September-2022	Quarter Ended 30-September-2021	Quarter Ended 30-September-2022	Half Year Ended 30-September-2022	Quarter Ended 30-September-2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	233.34	429.47	146.81	233.35	429.48	146.81
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	166.01	338.46	105.15	163.93	331.02	102.48
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	186.01	338.46	105.15	181.93	331.02	102.48
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	137.32	251.16	76.62	139.24	243.72	73.95
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	137.28	250.91	76.80	134.56	246.66	74.02
6.	Equity Share Capital	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00	45.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	1,074.83	-	-	1,030.34	-	-
8.	Earnings per equity share (₹ ₹ 10 each) (before contribution to Core SGF) - Basic and Diluted (₹ ₹)*	30.52*	55.83*	17.03*	29.61*	54.16*	16.43*
							* Not annualised

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed formal of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 35 of Securities Contracts (Regulation) (Stock Exchange and Clearing Corporations) Regulations, 2018, as amended from time to time, read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formal of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

2. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 2, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have conducted the Limited Review of the same.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Vikram Kothari  
Managing Director  
[DIN : 07898773]

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 02, 2022